

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19953-19965/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 in SCA No. 13073/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10830/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10833/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10834/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10835/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10863/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 10864/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 11312/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 11781/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 12235/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 13074/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 13075/2009,28/02/2013 in SCA No. 13076/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 13073/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10830/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10833/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10834/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10835/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10863/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 10864/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 11312/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 11781/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 12235/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 13074/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 13075/2009,04/03/2013 in SCA No. 13076/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

M.S KHURANA ENG. LTD. &amp; ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.O.I &amp; ORS. &amp; ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel for the

respondents, has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar