

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)Nos. 19953-19965/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013 and 04/03/2013 in SCA Nos. 13073/2009, 10830/2009, 10833/2009, 10834/2009, 10835/2009, 10863/2009,10864/2009, 11312/2009, 11781/2009, 12235/2009, 13074/2009, 13075/2009 and 13076/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

M.S KHURANA ENG. LTD. & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE U.O.I & ORS. & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh,Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kabir Hathi,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted

Hearing expedited.

I.A. No. 27/2014 in SLP (Civil) No. 19962/2013

As the petitioner - M/s. Akash Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd.
(petitioner in SLP (Civil) No. 19962/2013) is not desirous of

pursuing with the present petition, the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the petition.

Permission granted.

The special leave petition (Civil) No. 19962/2013 is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn so far as the said petitioner is concerned.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar